
Carmarthen Motor Club
Junior Fairfield Merlin Stages Rally

Awards List

 

Class 8

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 56 Ioan Lloyd / Jonathan Jackson Citroen C1 00:55:46

2 57 Elliott Payne / Patrick Walsh Citroen C1 00:55:48

3 55 Rob Wilson / Martin Haggett Citroen C1 00:56:52
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Junior Fairfield Merlin Stages Rally

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

56 Ioan Lloyd / Jonathan Jackson Citroen C1 8 00:55:46   1 1

57 Elliott Payne / Patrick Walsh Citroen C1 8 00:55:48 00:02 00:02 2 2

55 Rob Wilson / Martin Haggett Citroen C1 8 00:56:52 01:04 01:06 3 3

58 Archie Swinscoe / Barry Young Skoda Citigo 8 00:58:51 01:59 03:05 4 4

61 Cian Gwyn Hughes / Michael Jones Suzuki Alto 8 00:59:07 00:16 03:21 5 5

62 Tom Naylor / Tom Bishop Nissan Micra 8 00:59:11 00:04 03:25 6 6

60 Joseph Kelly / Theresa Fossey Toyota Aygo 8 00:59:46 00:35 04:00 7 7

63 Adam Houston / Clive Allford Chevrolet Spark 8 00:59:48 00:02 04:02 8 8

68 Maurice Henry / Mike Jode Citroen C1 8 01:00:17 00:29 04:31 9 9

65 James Hancock / Vince Mosley Citroen C1 8 01:00:20 00:03 04:34 10 10

69 Joseph Palmer / Steve McPhee Peugeot 107 8 01:00:21 00:01 04:35 11 11

64 Dylan Roberts / Dylan Thomas Nissan Micra 8 01:00:31 00:10 04:45 12 12

67 Benjamin Jewell / Paul Griffiths Citroen C1 8 01:02:16 01:45 06:30 13 13

66 Harry Walshaw / Ian Bass Nissan Micra 8 01:03:30 01:14 07:44 14 14

72 James Summers / Mark Jones Nissan Micra 8 01:04:53 01:23 09:07 15 15

73 Kez Willetts / Colin Jenkins Nissan Micra 8 01:09:15 04:22 13:29 16 16

59 Mathew Jones / Christopher Brierley Citroen C1 8 01:15:43 06:28 19:57 17 17

70 Harry Pinchin / Arwel Jenkins Peugeot 107 8 00:48:14 Retired

71 Lacey Brown / Andy Walshaw VW Lupo 8 01:12:53 Retired
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Junior Fairfield Merlin Stages Rally

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

55 Rob Wilson / Martin Haggett Citroen C1 8 00:56:52 01:04 01:06 3 3

56 Ioan Lloyd / Jonathan Jackson Citroen C1 8 00:55:46   1 1

57 Elliott Payne / Patrick Walsh Citroen C1 8 00:55:48  

58 Archie Swinscoe / Barry Young Skoda Citigo 8 00:58:51 01:59 03:05 4 4

59 Mathew Jones / Christopher Brierley Citroen C1 8 01:15:43 06:28 19:57 17 17

60 Joseph Kelly / Theresa Fossey Toyota Aygo 8 00:59:46 00:35 04:00 7 7

61 Cian Gwyn Hughes / Michael Jones Suzuki Alto 8 00:59:07 00:16 03:21 5 5

62 Tom Naylor / Tom Bishop Nissan Micra 8 00:59:11 00:04 03:25 6 6

63 Adam Houston / Clive Allford Chevrolet Spark 8 00:59:48 00:02 04:02 8 8

64 Dylan Roberts / Dylan Thomas Nissan Micra 8 01:00:31 00:10 04:45 12 12

65 James Hancock / Vince Mosley Citroen C1 8 01:00:20 00:03 04:34 10 10

66 Harry Walshaw / Ian Bass Nissan Micra 8 01:03:30 01:14 07:44 14 14

67 Benjamin Jewell / Paul Griffiths Citroen C1 8 01:02:16 01:45 06:30 13 13

68 Maurice Henry / Mike Jode Citroen C1 8 01:00:17 00:29 04:31 9 9

69 Joseph Palmer / Steve McPhee Peugeot 107 8 01:00:21 00:01 04:35 11 11

70 Harry Pinchin / Arwel Jenkins Peugeot 107 8 00:48:14 Retired

71 Lacey Brown / Andy Walshaw VW Lupo 8 01:12:53 Retired

72 James Summers / Mark Jones Nissan Micra 8 01:04:53 01:23 09:07 15 15

73 Kez Willetts / Colin Jenkins Nissan Micra 8 01:09:15 04:22 13:29 16 16
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Junior Fairfield Merlin Stages Rally

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total

1 56 Ioan Lloyd / Jonathan Jackson 8 07:19 12:28 11:57 12:10 11:52 00:55:46

2 57 Elliott Payne / Patrick Walsh 8 07:15 12:25 12:04 12:08 11:56 00:55:48

3 55 Rob Wilson / Martin Haggett 8 07:17 12:38 12:03 12:23 12:31 00:56:52

4 58 Archie Swinscoe / Barry Young 8 07:48 13:04 12:32 12:53 12:34 00:58:51

5 61 Cian Gwyn Hughes / Michael Jones 8 07:49 13:06 12:42 12:50 12:40 00:59:07

6 62 Tom Naylor / Tom Bishop 8 07:37 13:00 12:46 12:57 12:51 00:59:11

7 60 Joseph Kelly / Theresa Fossey 8 07:53 13:19 12:43 13:03 12:48 00:59:46

8 63 Adam Houston / Clive Allford 8 07:55 13:13 12:58 12:53 12:49 00:59:48

9 68 Maurice Henry / Mike Jode 8 07:47 13:34 12:52 13:11 12:53 01:00:17

10 65 James Hancock / Vince Mosley 8 07:48 13:15 12:56 13:06 13:15 01:00:20

11 69 Joseph Palmer / Steve McPhee 8 08:00 13:24 12:57 13:02 12:58 01:00:21

12 64 Dylan Roberts / Dylan Thomas 8 08:21 13:27 12:52 13:01 12:50 01:00:31

13 67 Benjamin Jewell / Paul Griffiths 8 08:09 13:29 13:48 13:29 13:21 01:02:16

14 66 Harry Walshaw / Ian Bass 8 08:21 13:59 13:44 13:54 13:32 01:03:30

15 72 James Summers / Mark Jones 8 08:56 14:38 13:55 13:58 13:26 01:04:53

16 73 Kez Willetts / Colin Jenkins 8 08:32 14:27 14:03 15:54 16:19 01:09:15

17 59 Mathew Jones / Christopher Brierley 8 07:37 30:00 12:43 12:52 12:31 01:15:43

18 70 Harry Pinchin / Arwel Jenkins 8 08:10 13:38 13:06 13:20  00:48:14

19 71 Lacey Brown / Andy Walshaw 8 10:00 16:03 16:50 30:00  01:12:53
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Junior Fairfield Merlin Stages Rally

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total

3 55 Rob Wilson / Martin Haggett 8 07:17 12:38 12:03 12:23 12:31 00:56:52

1 56 Ioan Lloyd / Jonathan Jackson 8 07:19 12:28 11:57 12:10 11:52 00:55:46

2 57 Elliott Payne / Patrick Walsh 8 07:15 12:25 12:04 12:08 11:56 00:55:48

4 58 Archie Swinscoe / Barry Young 8 07:48 13:04 12:32 12:53 12:34 00:58:51

17 59 Mathew Jones / Christopher Brierley 8 07:37 30:00 12:43 12:52 12:31 01:15:43

7 60 Joseph Kelly / Theresa Fossey 8 07:53 13:19 12:43 13:03 12:48 00:59:46

5 61 Cian Gwyn Hughes / Michael Jones 8 07:49 13:06 12:42 12:50 12:40 00:59:07

6 62 Tom Naylor / Tom Bishop 8 07:37 13:00 12:46 12:57 12:51 00:59:11

8 63 Adam Houston / Clive Allford 8 07:55 13:13 12:58 12:53 12:49 00:59:48

12 64 Dylan Roberts / Dylan Thomas 8 08:21 13:27 12:52 13:01 12:50 01:00:31

10 65 James Hancock / Vince Mosley 8 07:48 13:15 12:56 13:06 13:15 01:00:20

14 66 Harry Walshaw / Ian Bass 8 08:21 13:59 13:44 13:54 13:32 01:03:30

13 67 Benjamin Jewell / Paul Griffiths 8 08:09 13:29 13:48 13:29 13:21 01:02:16

9 68 Maurice Henry / Mike Jode 8 07:47 13:34 12:52 13:11 12:53 01:00:17

11 69 Joseph Palmer / Steve McPhee 8 08:00 13:24 12:57 13:02 12:58 01:00:21

18 70 Harry Pinchin / Arwel Jenkins 8 08:10 13:38 13:06 13:20  00:48:14

19 71 Lacey Brown / Andy Walshaw 8 10:00 16:03 16:50 30:00  01:12:53

15 72 James Summers / Mark Jones 8 08:56 14:38 13:55 13:58 13:26 01:04:53

16 73 Kez Willetts / Colin Jenkins 8 08:32 14:27 14:03 15:54 16:19 01:09:15
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Junior Fairfield Merlin Stages Rally

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5

1 57 07:15 57 12:25 56 11:57 57 12:08 56 11:52

2 55 07:17 56 12:28 55 12:03 56 12:10 57 11:56

3 56 07:19 55 12:38 57 12:04 55 12:23 55 12:31

4 59 07:37 62 13:00 58 12:32 61 12:50 59 12:31

5 62 07:37 58 13:04 61 12:42 59 12:52 58 12:34

6 68 07:47 61 13:06 60 12:43 63 12:53 61 12:40

7 65 07:48 63 13:13 59 12:43 58 12:53 60 12:48

8 58 07:48 65 13:15 62 12:46 62 12:57 63 12:49

9 61 07:49 60 13:19 64 12:52 64 13:01 64 12:50

10 60 07:53 69 13:24 68 12:52 69 13:02 62 12:51

11 63 07:55 64 13:27 65 12:56 60 13:03 68 12:53

12 69 08:00 67 13:29 69 12:57 65 13:06 69 12:58

13 67 08:09 68 13:34 63 12:58 68 13:11 65 13:15

14 70 08:10 70 13:38 70 13:06 70 13:20 67 13:21

15 64 08:21 66 13:59 66 13:44 67 13:29 72 13:26

16 66 08:21 73 14:27 67 13:48 66 13:54 66 13:32

17 73 08:32 72 14:38 72 13:55 72 13:58 73 16:19

18 72 08:56 71 16:03 73 14:03 73 15:54   

19 71 10:00   71 16:50     
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Junior Fairfield Merlin Stages Rally

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

56 Ioan Lloyd / Jonathan Jackson Citroen C1 8 00:55:46 1 1

57 Elliott Payne / Patrick Walsh Citroen C1 8 00:55:48 2 2

55 Rob Wilson / Martin Haggett Citroen C1 8 00:56:52 3 3

58 Archie Swinscoe / Barry Young Skoda Citigo 8 00:58:51 4 4

61 Cian Gwyn Hughes / Michael Jones Suzuki Alto 8 00:59:07 5 5

62 Tom Naylor / Tom Bishop Nissan Micra 8 00:59:11 6 6

60 Joseph Kelly / Theresa Fossey Toyota Aygo 8 00:59:46 7 7

63 Adam Houston / Clive Allford Chevrolet Spark 8 00:59:48 8 8

68 Maurice Henry / Mike Jode Citroen C1 8 01:00:17 9 9

65 James Hancock / Vince Mosley Citroen C1 8 01:00:20 10 10

69 Joseph Palmer / Steve McPhee Peugeot 107 8 01:00:21 11 11

64 Dylan Roberts / Dylan Thomas Nissan Micra 8 01:00:31 12 12

67 Benjamin Jewell / Paul Griffiths Citroen C1 8 01:02:16 13 13

66 Harry Walshaw / Ian Bass Nissan Micra 8 01:03:30 14 14

72 James Summers / Mark Jones Nissan Micra 8 01:04:53 15 15

73 Kez Willetts / Colin Jenkins Nissan Micra 8 01:09:15 16 16

59 Mathew Jones / Christopher Brierley Citroen C1 8 01:15:43 17 17

70 Harry Pinchin / Arwel Jenkins Peugeot 107 8 Retired

71 Lacey Brown / Andy Walshaw VW Lupo 8 Retired
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Junior Fairfield Merlin Stages Rally

List of Non-Runners

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Stage Reason Information

70 Harry Pinchin / Arwel Jenkins Peugeot 107 8 5 Retired Reason unknown

71 Lacey Brown / Andy Walshaw VW Lupo 8 5 Retired Reason unknown
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Carmarthen Motor Club
Junior Fairfield Merlin Stages Rally

List of Penalties

The are no Penalties

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

www.amcrallyresults.co.uk Results Compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru Page 9 / 9

http://www.tcpdf.org

